
Accident involving SKK 6042B and SCL 7873C on 26 Jan 2018 

 

Chronology of the case: - 

26.01.2018 Accident Date 

29.01.2018 Receives TP claim and case is registered in Merimen 
 

30.01.2018 AIG informs LKK that OI non-reporting. 
 

31.01.2018 LKK sends out 1st non-reporting letter (regular mail) to OI. 
 

07.02.2018  LKK (Asher) writes to AIG to check if any OI GIA report. AIG replies that no 
OI GIA till date. 
 

08.02.2018 LKK sent out 2nd non-reporting letter (registered mail) to OI.  
 
LKK receives OI letter dated 06.02.2018 (to – LKK, cc – AIG). 
In letter, OI acknowledges LKK letter dated 31.01.2018 / claims TP at fault 
/ there were no damages / provides some scene photos. OI does not 
mentioned if he has lodged GIA report. 
 

09.02.2018 
 

LKK receives OI letter dated 07.02.2018 (to – AIG, cc – LKK) that he had 
lodged GIA report. In letter, OI reiterates TP at fault / there were no 
damages.  
LKK (Asher) calls OI to acknowledge his letter. During call, OI disputes on 
liability.  
 

12.02.2018 LKK receives OI letter dated 09.02.2018 (to – AIG, cc – LKK). In letter, OI 
acknowledges call with LKK on 09.02.2018, and mentions he also 
disputed liability during the call.  
 

13.02.2018  AIG informs LKK that they have received OI letter (letter dated 
06.02.2018), and OI driving license is invalid as per EDDIES. Requests LKK 
to check with OI. GIA report is uploaded in Merimen, and contents are 
similar to OI’s letter.  
 
LKK (Asher) calls OI to inform that his driving license is invalid, and 
requests OI to check with Traffic Police on his driving licence. 
 

14.02.2018 LKK receives OI letter dated 12.02.2018 (to – LKK, cc – AIG). In letter, OI 
acknowledges he has received LKK letter dated 08.02.2018, and mentions 
GIA report lodged on 07.02.2018. 
 

19.02.2018 LKK receives OI letter dated 15.02.2018 (to – AIG, cc – LKK). OI updates 
he has checked with Traffic Police, and they have instructed him to re-
test on the driving licence for delay of submitting his health report. 
 

21.02.2018 TP repairer confirms that there is no CCTV footage available. 
 

 


